
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Curriculum Enrichment and Opportunities to Develop Cultural Capital 2022-23 & 2023-24 

 

 

At St John the Baptist School it is our aim that each child is taught an ambitious, broad and balanced curriculum. Our vision is to empower every individual to write their 

own success story. We recognise and celebrate uniqueness, provide exemplary opportunities and ensure a growth mind-set and belief in everyone. We promote the 

personal and character development of all children through a wide and rich set of experiences. At St John’s we have a rich and diverse Catholic Life programme; we believe 

our faith permeates all we do for our children. Prayer, Catholic Social Teaching, Sacramental preparation, class Saints, Godly Play, Collective Worship and SMSVC are all 

elements of Catholic Life. We all work together to focus on the values that come from the Gospel and teachings of Jesus. We focus on two values each half term and spend 

time reflecting on the meaning of the words and how we can work to demonstrate these values in our lives. Each week children from all classes are nominated to receive a 

Values Award to share how they have lived one of the values and children can share nominations on displays outside classrooms for all to see. Teaching about British Values 

is woven through our curriculum and also taught explicitly in assemblies and PSHE lessons. We have a democratically selected School Council who represent their peers in 

sharing their views and ideas.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Autumn Term 2022 Curriculum Area Event 

Wednesday 28th September Collective Worship/Catholic Life OLAAS Mass – Y6 children 

Monday 10th October Collective Worship/Catholic Life Live streaming of St Bernadette’s relics 

Monday 17th October PSHE Bikeability Y5 

Wednesday 19th October Catholic Life Parent workshop Y3 

Monday 7th November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC CST workshops – Rec & KS1 

Tuesday 8th November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC CST workshops – KS2 

Monday 14th November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Anti-bullying Week assembly 

Friday 18th November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Wear spotty clothes for Children in Need Day 

Thursday 24th November Collective Worship/Catholic Life Confirmation Y6 

Monday 5th December Catholic Life Parent workshop Y1 

Wednesday 7th December Catholic Life Journey to the Stable Y2 

Thursday 8th December PSHE/SMVSC/Computing Internet Legends assembly – KS2 

Friday 9th December PSHE/PE Tag rugby event Y5 

Monday 12th December Catholic Life Christmas Nativity KS1 

Tuesday 13th December Catholic Life Parent workshop Y1 

Wednesday 14th December Catholic Life Christmas Nativity EY 

Thursday 15th December Catholic Life Christmas Performance KS2 

Friday 16th December Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Christmas Jumper Day for Save the Children 
 

Spring Term 2023 Curriculum Area Event 

Friday 3rd February Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC/Maths NSPCC Number Day non uniform 

Tuesday 7th February Computing/PSHE/SMVSC Safer Internet Day 

Friday 17th February Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Random acts of Kindness Day 

Thursday 2nd March English Dressing up for World Book Day 

Friday 17th March Catholic Life/SMVSC Wear green for St Patrick’s Day 

Monday 20th March Maths/PSHE/SMVSC Global Money Week 

Monday 20th March Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC International Day of Happiness 

Monday 20th March Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC CAFOD Lent assembly 

Friday 24th March Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Coffee morning for Sisters of St Gilda’s 

Thursday 30th March Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Stations of the Cross 
 

Summer Term 2023 Curriculum Area Event 

Thursday 20th April Geography/PSHE/SMVSC Eden Project workshops Y4-6 

Monday 24th April CST/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Living Week – Care for God’s Creation 

Wednesday 26th April PE Scootability Y1 



Tuesday 2nd May PSHE/SMVSC Coronation Week 

Wednesday 3rd May PSHE/SMVSC Fire Service visit Y4 

Wednesday 24th May Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Good Shepherd Mass at St Chad’s Cathedral Y5 

Thursday 25th May Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Parent workshop First Holy Communion Y3 

Saturday 10th June Collective Worship/Catholic Life First Holy Communion 

Friday 16th June Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC/English Pyjamarama Day for Book Trust 

Tuesday 20th June PE/Computing/SMVSC Tech for Sports assembly Y6 

Friday 23rd June  Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC St John the Baptist Day Mass and picnic 

Thursday 29th June Collective Worship/Catholic Life St Peter & St Paul Mass 

Monday 3rd July Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Learning Week – Other Cultues 

Monday 10th July Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Alton Castle Y6 

Monday 10th July Computing/PSHE/SMVSC OLAAS Computing event Y5 

Thursday 13th July PE/PSHE/SMVSC OLAAS Athletics event Y5 & Y6 

Thursday 13th July PSHE/SMVSC Cinema trip Y1 

Friday 14th July PSHE/SMVSC Sheldon Country Park Y4 & Y5 

Monday 17th July Music/SMVSC Music performance for Y6 parents 

Tuesday 18th July PE/PSHE/SMVSC Sports Day 

Wednesday 19th July PSHE/SMVSC Cinema trip EY 

Wednesday 19th July PSHE/SMVSC Safety Seymour Y2 

Thursday 20th July PSHE/SMVSC Drayton Manor trip Y6 

Friday 21st July PSHE/SMVSC Park trip Y3 

 

Autumn Term 2023 Curriculum Area Event 

Tuesday 5th September Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Season of Creation 

Thursday 7th September Computing/PSHE/SMVSC Robotics coding workshop Y4-6 

Thursday 14th September Computing/PSHE/SMVSC Be Internet Legends assembly KS2 

Monday 25th September Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Little Way Week - Dignity 

Thursday 28th September Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC OLAAS Mass Y6 

Thursday 28th September PSHE/SMVSC KiVA anti-bullying assembly KS2 

Monday 2nd October Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Black History Month 

Friday 6th October Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Harvest Collections 

Monday 9th October Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC OLAAS Virtual Rosary KS2 

Tuesday 10th October DT/PSHE/SMVSC Pizza Express visit Y3 

Friday 13th October Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Harvest Mass 

Monday 16th October Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Mission Week – Loving Week 

Thursday 26th October Collective Worship/Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC OLAAS Virtual Rosary KS2 



Tuesday 7th November PSHE Peer listening training Y5 

Thursday 9th November Collective Worship/Catholic Life Confirmation Y6 

Monday 13th November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Anti-bullying Week 

Monday 13th November Maths Maths Week 

Monday 13th November English/PSHE World Nursery Rhyme Week 

Monday 13th November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Odd Socks Day for Anti-bullying Alliance 

Tuesday 14th November PSHE/SMVSC Mental Health Team assembly and workshops 

Wednesday 15th November Catholic Life/English Phonics parents’ workshop Rec 

Thursday 16th November Catholic Life/English Nursery rhyme parents’ workshop N 

Friday 17th November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Wear spotty clothes for Children in Need Day 

Monday 20th November PSHE/SMVSC Road Safety Week 

Wednesday 22nd November Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Red Wednesday for Birmingham Diocese 

Wednesday 22nd November Collective Worship/Catholic Life RE Inspire workshop Y6 

Tuesday 28th November PSHE/SMVSC/Computing Be Internet Legends assembly KS2 

Wednesday 29th November PE JHNCC dance workshop and performance Y5 

Friday 1st December Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC  World Youth Day 

Friday 1st December PSHE/SMVSC Snowdome trip Y1 

Monday 4th December Collective Worship/Catholic Life Year of Prayer 

Wednesday 6th December Catholic Life Christmas decorations parents’ workshop Y1 

Wednesday 6th December Catholic Life/English Phonics parents’ workshop EY 

Thursday 7th December Music/English A Christmas Carol theatre performance 

Monday 12th December Catholic Life Christmas Nativity KS1 

Tuesday 12th December PSHE/SMVSC/Computing Online Safety assembly Y5 & Y6 

Tuesday 13th December Catholic Life Christmas decorations parents’ workshop Y1 

Thursday 14th December Catholic Life Christmas Nativity EY 

Friday 15th December Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Christmas dinner for care home residents 

Wednesday 20th December Catholic Life Christmas Performance KS2 

Friday 22nd December Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Christmas Jumper Day for Save the Children 

 

Spring Term 2023 Curriculum Area Event 

Friday 12th January PE/PSHE Solihull PE competition Y2 

Friday 19th January PSHE/SMVSC/English Road Safety Theatre Y5 

Thursday 1st February Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Rise Theatre God’s Planet workshops and performance 

Monday 5th February Catholic Life/PSHE/SMVSC Children’s Mental Health Week 

Monday 5th February Music/English JHNCC High School Musical production Y6 

Tuesday 6th February Computing/PSHE/SMVSC Safer Internet Day 



 


